AMENDED IN COMMITTEE 09/09/19 MOTION NO. M19-137

FILE NO. 190864

1 2

3

4

5 6

7

9

11

1213

1415

16

17

18

19

20

2122

23

24

25

Motion approving the Mayor's nomination for appointment of Lydia So to the Historic Preservation Commission, for a term ending December 31, 2022.

[Mayoral Appointment, Historic Preservation Commission - Lydia So]

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Charter, Section 4.135, the Mayor submitted a communication notifying the Board of Supervisors of the nomination of Lydia So to the Historic Preservation Commission, received by the Clerk of the Board on August 16, 2019; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors has the authority to hold a public hearing and vote on the appointment within 60 days following transmittal of the Mayor's Notice of Appointment, and the failure of the Board to act on the nomination within the 60-day period shall result in the nominee being deemed approved; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Mayor's nomination for appointment of Lydia So to the Historic Preservation Commission, Seat No. 2, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending December 31, 2022.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M19-137

File Number:

190864

Date Passed: September 24, 2019

Motion approving the Mayor's nomination for appointment of Lydia So to the Historic Preservation Commission, for a term ending December 31, 2022.

September 09, 2019 Rules Committee - AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE **BEARING NEW TITLE**

September 09, 2019 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED AS AMENDED

September 17, 2019 Board of Supervisors - CONTINUED

Ayes: 8 - Fewer, Haney, Mandelman, Mar, Peskin, Ronen, Walton and Yee

Noes: 3 - Brown, Safai and Stefani

September 24, 2019 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 9 - Brown, Fewer, Haney, Mar, Ronen, Safai, Stefani, Walton and Yee

Noes: 2 - Mandelman and Peskin

File No. 190864

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 9/24/2019 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board